Inhalt
Table of contents 1
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Symbols 3
Function, section 4
Function, section 5
Technical Data (For applications outside these parameters,

1) Size 32 see data sheet RE 29278
2/16 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics DRE(M); DRE(M)E   RE 29276/03.11
Ordering code
without maximum
pressure limitation = no code
with maximum
pressure limitation 1) = M
For external
control electronics = no code
with integrated electronics (OBE) = E
Size 10 = 10
Size 25 = 20
Component series 60 to 69 = 6X
(60 to 69: Unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
Pressure rating
50 bar = 50
100 bar = 100
200 bar = 200
315 bar = 315
Pilot oil return always external = Y
separately and at zero pressure to the tank
with check valve between A and B = no code
without check valve = M
Further details in
the plain text
Seal material
M = NBR seals
V = FKM seals
Interface electronics
A1 = Command value 0 to 10 V
F1 = Command value 4 to 20 mA
no code = with DRE
Electrical connection
for DRE(M):
K4 = without mating connector,
with connector according to
DIN EN 175301-803
Mating connector - separate order
see page 8
for DRE(M)E:
K31 = without mating connector,
with connector according to
DIN EN 175201-804
Mating connector - separate order
see page 8
no code = 1600 mA design
- 8 = 800 mA design 2)
Supply voltage of the control electronics
G24 = Direct voltage 24 V
DRE  6X Y G24 *
Accessories (not included in scope of delivery)
– External control for type DRE (only standard version G24
(1.6 A solenoid)):
	 •	Analog	amplifier	VT-MSPA1-11-1X/
 in modular design according to data sheet RE 30223